
•

•



•

•



•

•



•

•



•

•



•

•



•

•



•

•



REV:-

Concord House

North Lincolnshire, DN15 8XE

Tel: 01724 289119  Fax: 01724 281478

Bessemer Way
Scunthorpe

TITLE:-

ISSUE DATE:-

ORDER No:-

DIMENSIONAL ± 0.015"(0.4mm)

WELDING SYMBOLS

SQUARE BUTT

BEVEL BUTT

FILLET

WELD ALL ROUND

WELD ALL ROUND

ON SITE

IN SHOP

SINGLE VEE BUTT

SEAL ON REVERSE

DOUBLE VEE BUTT

SEAL

SITE WELD

SHOP WELD

WELD 2" MISS 4"

2" (4")

WELD NEAR

WELD FAR

SIDE

SIDE

TOLLERANCES UNLESS

STATED OTHERWISE

MACHINING NOTES

MACHINE WHERE MARKED BY

REMOVE SHARP EDGES

IF IN DOUBT,ASK.

WELDING

SPECIFICATION

FABRICATION NOTES

± 0.062"(1.5mm)

STATED OTHERWISE

TOLLERANCES UNLESS

APPROVED:-

CHECKED QA:-

PROJECTION:-

REVN.

MATL:-

DATE

SCALE:-

CHECKED:-

DRG NO:-

REMARKS

DATE:-

DRAWN:-

SIG.

DRAWING NOT TO BE SCALED.

VRS LTD

 

STEEL

14/10/22

H.B J.C

1:10

UK 25571 00

 

 

 

SN2W1 INSTALLATION DETAILS

MAIN COMPONENTS IDENTIFICATION

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

-

6

5

4

3

2

7

7

1

2

2

7

ITEM NAME
ITEM 

NUMBER
QUANTITY (SEE DESCRIPTIONS)

SN2W1 120x120 1.00M HIGH POST 1 1 (UNIT)

N2W1 120x80 RAILS 2 3 (DEPENDANT ON SYSTEM HEIGHT) 

TOP RAIL TOP BRACKET 3 1 P/POST (DEPENDANT ON SYSTEM HEIGHT)

TOP RAIL BOTTOM BRACKET 4 1 P/POST (DEPENDANT ON SYSTEM HEIGHT)

LOWER RAIL BRACKET No.1 5 1 P/POST

LOWER RAIL BRACKET No.2 6 1 P/POST

STANDARD/EXPANSION RAIL JOINT 7 1 P/RAIL END

SECTION THROUGH ON
SN2W1 STEEL PARAPET

SCALE:1:10

NOTE:
PARAPET POSTS TO BE INSTALLED ON
ONE OF THE FOLLOWING ANCHORAGE SYSTEMS;

M20x180x180x175 CRADLE ANCHORS•
M20x30x225 RESIN BONDED ANCHORS•
M20x40x260 RESIN BONDED ANCHORS•



REV:-

Concord House

North Lincolnshire, DN15 8XE

Tel: 01724 289119  Fax: 01724 281478

Bessemer Way
Scunthorpe

TITLE:-

ISSUE DATE:-

ORDER No:-

DIMENSIONAL ± 0.015"(0.4mm)

WELDING SYMBOLS

SQUARE BUTT

BEVEL BUTT

FILLET

WELD ALL ROUND

WELD ALL ROUND

ON SITE

IN SHOP

SINGLE VEE BUTT

SEAL ON REVERSE

DOUBLE VEE BUTT

SEAL

SITE WELD

SHOP WELD

WELD 2" MISS 4"

2" (4")

WELD NEAR

WELD FAR

SIDE

SIDE

TOLLERANCES UNLESS

STATED OTHERWISE

MACHINING NOTES

MACHINE WHERE MARKED BY

REMOVE SHARP EDGES

IF IN DOUBT,ASK.

WELDING

SPECIFICATION

FABRICATION NOTES

± 0.062"(1.5mm)

STATED OTHERWISE

TOLLERANCES UNLESS

APPROVED:-

CHECKED QA:-

PROJECTION:-

REVN.

MATL:-

DATE

SCALE:-

CHECKED:-

DRG NO:-

REMARKS

DATE:-

DRAWN:-

SIG.

DRAWING NOT TO BE SCALED.

VRS LTD

 

FIXING GRADE UPDATES

 

H.B

 

 

STEEL

14/10/22

H.B J.C

1:10

UK 25572 01

01

 

 

SN2W1 INSTALLATION DETAILS

PARAPET FIXINGS INSTALLATION SCHEMATIC

 

 

31/01/23

 

 

-

3

1

2

2

4

3 2 1

10.00

OFFSET

3

1

2

2

4

2 13

ITEM NAME
MATERIAL & 

GRADE
ITEM 

NUMBER
QUANTITY 

P/POST

M20 X 90 SET SCREW
STAINLESS STEEL 

A4/80
1 4

M20 FORM 'A' FLAT WASHER
STAINLESS STEEL 

A4
2 4

M20 LARGE TOP HAT WASHER NYLON TYPE 66 3 4

23i/d X 50o/d X 4mm THICK WASHER GALVANISED S235JR+AR 4 2

23i/d X 50o/d X 4mm NOTCHED WASHER GALVANISED S235JR+AR 5 2

HOLDING DOWN ASSEMBLY
SCALE:1:10

ITEM NAME
MATERIAL & 

GRADE
ITEM 

NUMBER
QUANTITY 

P/FULL JOINT

M16 X 110 BOLT
MILD STEEL 
GRADE 8.8

1 6

M16 FORM 'A' FLAT WASHER
MILD STEEL 

DIN 125
2 12

M16 SPRING WASHER
MILD STEEL 
DIN 7980

3 6

M16 HEXAGONAL NUT
MILD STEEL 
GRADE 8

4 6

RAIL JOINT ASSEMBLY
SCALE:1:10

CONFIGURATION MIRRORED
TO OTHER SIDE OF JOINT

ITEM NAME
MATERIAL & 

GRADE
ITEM 

NUMBER

QUANTITY P/POST 
(DEPENDANT ON 
SYSTEM HEIGHT)

M16 X 120 BOLT
MILD STEEL 
GRADE 8.8

1 6

RAIL BRACKET WASHER PLATE GALVANISED S235JR 2 6

M16 SPRING WASHER
MILD STEEL 
DIN 7980

3 6

M16 HEXAGONAL NUT
MILD STEEL 
GRADE 8

4 6

BRACKET TO RAIL ASSEMBLY
SCALE:1:10

CONFIGURATION APPLICABLE
TO ALL RAILS

ITEM NAME
MATERIAL & 

GRADE
ITEM 

NUMBER

QUANTITY P/POST 
(DEPENDANT ON 
SYSTEM HEIGHT)

M16 X 35 SET SCREW
MILD STEEL 
GRADE 8.8

1 4

M16 FORM 'A' FLAT WASHER
MILD STEEL 

DIN 125
2 4

M16 SPRING WASHER
MILD STEEL 
DIN 7980

3 4

POST TO BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCALE:1:10

MID/LOWER RAIL BRACKET
ORIENTATION REQUIREMENT

SCALE:1:10

ITEM NAME
MATERIAL & 

GRADE
ITEM 

NUMBER

QUANTITY P/POST 
(DEPENDANT ON 
SYSTEM HEIGHT)

M16 X 120 BOLT
MILD STEEL 
GRADE 8.8

1 6

RAIL BRACKET WASHER PLATE GALVANISED S235JR 2 6

M16 SPRING WASHER
MILD STEEL 
DIN 7980

3 6

M16 HEXAGONAL NUT
MILD STEEL 
GRADE 8

4 6

3

1

2

2

4

4

3

ONLY INSTALLED ON REAR TWO
NOTE: ITEM 5 (NOTCHED WASHER)

HOLDING DOWN BOLTS

2

1

5

ITEM 4

ITEM 2

ITEM 5

 90.00 

 45.00 

 80.00 

 35.00 


	SN2W1.pdf
	SN2W1-001-C1 Rev 01 SN2 W1 Solid Infill GA.pdf
	SN2W1-GA-003 Rev 01 - SN2 W1 1.40m High GA.pdf
	SN2W1-001-M1 Rev 01 SN2 W1 3x1 Mesh Infill GA.pdf
	SN2W1-001-M2 Rev 01 SN2 W1 2x2 Mesh Infill GA.pdf
	SN2W1-GA-004 Rev 01 - SN2 W1 1.50m High GA.pdf
	SN2W1-GA-005 Rev 01 - SN2 W1 1.80m High GA.pdf
	SN2W1-GA-002 Rev 01 - SN2 W1 1.25m High GA.pdf
	SN2W1-GA-001 Rev 02 - SN2 W1 1.00m High GA.pdf

	UK 25571 Rev 00 - SN2W1 Parapet Component Identification Sheet.pdf
	UK 25572 Rev 01 - SN2W1 Parapet Fixing Installation Schematic.pdf

